503356310 06/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402932

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| EUN NIM CHO | 01/20/2015 |
| JINY KWON | 01/20/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU |
| City: | SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, 443-742 |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29530670 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1803
Email: gmarti@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: GERALDINE MARTI
Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | UD 052778-5 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN RICHARDS |
| SIGNATURE: | /JOHN RICHARDS/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/18/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=052778-5_Assignment#page1.tif source=052778-5_Assignment#page2.tif source=052778-5_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503356310 REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0074

DSS14-0281-US0

| Practitioner's Docket No. <u>UD 052778-5</u> | | PATENT |
|--|---------------------|---|
| | For: | [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights [✓] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application |
| | For: For: By: | [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors |
| ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN | TION | (MULTIPLE INVENTORS) |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and f | | ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the good and valuable consideration, |
| ASSIGNORS (Inventors): | | |
| Eun nim Cho | *** | 4-1804, 222, Seongbok 1-ro, Suji-gu, |
| (type or print name of inventor) | Kor | ngin-si, Gyeonggi-do, rea |
| | Add | dress Korean Nationality |
| Jiny Kwon | | 2-605, 186, Naejeong-ro, Bundang-gu, |
| (type or print name of inventor) | ******** | ngnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, |
| | Kor | dress Korean |
| | 2100 | Nationality |
| (type or print name of inventor) | annanashana | |
| | | |
| | Adt | dress Nationality |
| (type or print name of inventor) | | |
| | Add | dress |
| Added page(s) for subsequent inventors. Nur | mber of | pages added |
| | | 1 |

PATENT REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0075

UD 052778-5 DSS14-0281-US0

((if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

| Kecoraea | on | | Keei Frame |
|--|--------------|---|--|
| hereby sells, a | assigns a | nd transfers to: | |
| ASSIGNEE | | | |
| SAMSUNG I | | RONICS CO., LTD. | 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Address |
| Republic of K Nationality | lorea | | Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, Republic of Korea |
| and the succes | ssors, as | signs and legal represent | atives of the ASSIGNEE |
| | | (complete | one of the following) |
| [] [] for the United | an und | nd its territorial possessi | ot (%) right, title and interest ons |
| | | (check the following box, if | foreign rights are also to be assigned) |
| | | | uding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all sed in the invention entitled: |
| ************************************** | Dis | play screen or portion t | hereof with graphical user interface |
| Name of | invento | r(s) Eun nim Ch | 0 |
| | | Jiny Kwon | |
| | | ************************************* | ************************************* |
| <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u> | | (check and complet | e (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) |
| and which is f | ound in | (37 C.F.R. 3.21) | |
| (a) (b) (c) | [/] | Not yet filed U.S. pater Not yet filed U.S. prov above-entitled inventio [] To comply wit | nt application executed on even date herewith nt application executed on isional application naming the above inventor(s) for the n h 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an gning below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to |
| | | | e filing date and application number when they become |
| (d) | [] | U.S. patent or provision filed at PTO on | nal patent application no. |
| (e) | [] | International applicatio | n no |

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3) 16-3

| | -US0 | filed | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| (f) |) process | U.S. patent [] A c | no. issued change of address to which co ent maintenance fees is being (g), if foreign application(s) is also | sent separ | ately. |
| (g) | | and any leg priority | al equivalent thereof in a forei | gn country | , including the right to c |
| tinuation | | , renewal, or | be obtained for said invention substitute thereof, and as to let | | |
| ASSIGN nade or o | OR hereb entered in | y covenants to which wou | hat no assignment, sale, agreed ld conflict with this assignmen | ment or en nt. | cumbrance has been or |
| rroceedin resentativ | g related es any an | thereto and w d all papers, i | SIGNOR and will testify as to rill promptly execute and deliv instruments or affidavits requir | er to ASS red to appl | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, |
| oroceedin resentativ enforce y be nece | g related /es any an said appli ssary or d | thereto and wand all papers, in cation, said in lesirable to catter the EREOF, We | ill promptly execute and deliv | er to ASSi red to appl nt and said | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh |
| oroceeding resentative enforce whe nece IN WITN ARNING: | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH | thereto and wand all papers, is cation, said in lesirable to ca EREOF, We frigning must be | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits require execution and said Letters Paterry out the purposes thereof. The have hereunto set hand and see the same as the date of execution of the control of th | er to ASS red to apply nt and said al the applicate | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh |
| oroceeding resentative enforce by be necessing WITN ARNING: Eun nimetype name | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH The date of | thereto and wand all papers, in cation, said in lesirable to cat EREOF, We fright signing must be to the cat t | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits require nvention and said Letters Paterry out the purposes thereof. have hereunto set hand and see the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure as the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of the same as the date of execution o | er to ASS red to apply nt and said al | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh ion, if item (a) was checked a |
| eroceeding resentative enforce who me necessity with with with with with a research with a res | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH The date of Cho of Assignor | thereto and ward all papers, is cation, said in lesirable to catter the catter of the | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits requirencention and said Letters Paterry out the purposes thereof. have hereunto set hand and set the same as the date of execution of signature of ASSIGNOR | er to ASSired to apply nt and said al the applicate this | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh ion, if item (a) was checked a 206, /, 20 date of signing 2065, (20 |
| oroceeding resentative enforce by be necessian WITN ARNING; Eun nimetype name | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH The date of | thereto and ward all papers, is cation, said in lesirable to catter the catter of the | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits require nvention and said Letters Paterry out the purposes thereof. have hereunto set hand and see the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure as the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of figure and the same as the date of execution of the same as the date of execution o | er to ASS red to appliant and said al the applicate this this | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh ion, if item (a) was checked a 2007 / , 20 date of signing |
| oroceeding resentative enforce by be necessian WITN ARNING; Eun nimetype name | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH The date of Cho of Assignor | thereto and ward all papers, is cation, said in lesirable to catter the catter of the | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits requirencention and said Letters Paterry out the purposes thereof. have hereunto set hand and set the same as the date of execution of signature of ASSIGNOR | er to ASS red to appliant and said al the applicate this this | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh ion, if item (a) was checked a 206, /, 20 date of signing 2065, (20 |
| oroceeding resentative enforce by he neces in WITN CARNING; Eun nime type name | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH The date of Cho of Assignor | thereto and ward all papers, is cation, said in lesirable to catter the catter of the | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits requirencention and said Letters Paterry out the purposes thereof. have hereunto set hand and set the same as the date of execution of signature of ASSIGNOR | er to ASS red to apply nt and said al the applicate this this | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh ion, if item (a) was checked a 206, /, 20 date of signing 2065, (20 |
| oroceeding resentative enforce by he necessian with with with with a constant of the constant | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH The date of Cho of Assignor of Assignor | thereto and ward all papers, it cation, said in lesirable to cat EREOF, We fright signing must be | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits required needs on the purposes thereof. That have hereunto set hand and see the same as the date of execution of Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR | er to ASS red to apply nt and said al the applicate this this | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh ion, if item (a) was checked a late of signing late of signing |
| oroceeding resentative enforce by he necessian with with with with with with a constant of the | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH The date of Cho of Assignor | thereto and ward all papers, it cation, said in lesirable to cat EREOF, We fright signing must be | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits require execution and said Letters Paterry out the purposes thereof. have hereunto set hand and see the same as the date of execution of Signature of ASSIGNOR | er to ASS) red to apply nt and said al the applicate this this this | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh ion, if item (a) was checked a late of signing late of signing |
| proceeding resentative in the second in the | g related yes any an said appli ssary or d IESS WH The date of Cho of Assignor of Assignor | thereto and ward all papers, is cation, said in lesirable to catter the catter of the | rill promptly execute and delivinstruments or affidavits required needs on the purposes thereof. That have hereunto set hand and see the same as the date of execution of Signature of ASSIGNOR Signature of ASSIGNOR | er to ASSired to apply and said al this this this this | IGNEE or its legal y for, obtain, maintain, equivalents thereof wh ion, if item (a) was checked a 2015 / 20 date of signing date of signing date of signing |

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be

prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3) 16-3

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 035862 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 06/18/2015